
Stage Gulch Critical Groundwater Area, Subarea A
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2026

Sustainable Annual Yield:  11450.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  11450.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2022Logid

Water
Use (af)

2023

Water
Use (af)

2024
UMAT  5970 99.96 139.70 0.00 124.22133.01

Cert:92295 CF * 0.00 124.2208/24/1945 Water Right Total:CITY OF ECHO

UMAT  2049 0.00 0.00 0.00
UMAT  5450 245.76 353.97 0.00 105.15346.60

Cert:87263 CF * 0.00 105.1509/28/1945 Water Right Total:CITY OF HERMISTON

UMAT  5735 140.24 363.96 0.00 266.99296.77

Cert:19619 OR * 0.00 266.9906/03/1949 Water Right Total:CITY OF HERMISTON

UMAT  2585 0.00 0.00 36.00 36.000.00
UMAT  2586 22.35 9.20 0.00 14.5612.13

Cert:54117 CF * 36.00 50.5602/03/1950 Water Right Total:UNION PACIFIC
ENVIRONMENTAL
CENTRAL FUNCTIONS

UMAT  1315 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
UMAT  5970 99.96 139.70 0.00 133.28133.01

Inchoate: T  7044 CF
(REG) *

0.00 133.2809/24/1953 Water Right Total:CITY OF ECHO

UMAT  2075 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
UMAT  5450 245.76 353.97 0.00 105.15346.60

Cert:87264 CF * 0.00 105.1502/05/1958 Water Right Total:CITY OF HERMISTON

UMAT  2974 0.00 0.02 0.00 14.6729.34
UMAT 57155 418.29 795.46 0.00 279.27461.87

Cert:95563 CF * 0.00 293.9403/06/1959 Water Right Total:CITY OF STANFIELD

UMAT 50789 28.29 56.45 0.00 9.6053.85

Cert:33377 OR * 0.00 9.6011/07/1962 Water Right Total:HERMISTON SCHOOL
DISTRICT

UMAT  2937 104.42 129.80 952.50 300.00102.18

Cert:76119 CF CR * 952.50 300.0011/07/1962 Water Right Total:LOYALTA INC

UMAT  2974 0.00 0.02 0.00 14.6729.34

Cert:33489 OR * 0.00 14.6707/29/1963 Water Right Total:CITY OF STANFIELD

UMAT  2067 5.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:38849 OR * 0.00 0.0008/30/1965 Water Right Total:DESERAL INDUSTRIES INC

UMAT  2061 511.59 1,036.15 0.00 862.661,040.24

Cert:38852 OR * 0.00 862.6605/11/1967 Water Right Total:CITY OF HERMISTON

UMAT  2500 283.54 282.69 0.00 121.20308.67

Cert:74445 (T  7531
RR)  *

0.00 121.2003/14/1968 Water Right Total:HERMISTON 353

UMAT 51260 92.69 81.00 40.00 40.0076.72

Cert:80923 ( RR)  * 40.00 40.0003/14/1968 Water Right Total:JB LAND

UMAT 51260 92.69 81.00 32.00 32.0076.72

Cert:88346 CF * 32.00 32.0003/14/1968 Water Right Total:JB LAND

UMAT  2872 0.00 0.00 0.000.00



Stage Gulch Critical Groundwater Area, Subarea A
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2026

Sustainable Annual Yield:  11450.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  11450.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2022Logid

Water
Use (af)

2023

Water
Use (af)

2024

Cert:94233 CF * 0.00 0.0012/28/1970 Water Right Total:STANFIELD HUTTERIAN
BRETHREN

UMAT  2799 4.00 4.00 4.004.00

Cert:42977 OR * 4.00 4.0008/20/1971 Water Right Total:Stacy Light

UMAT  1224 343.62 266.41 724.80 700.00491.64

Cert:76263 (T  7197
RR)  *

724.80 700.0006/12/1972 Water Right Total:J R SIMPLOT CO

UMAT  1224 343.62 266.41 15.00 15.00491.64
UMAT  2561 0.00 0.00 45.00 45.000.00
UMAT  2562 0.00 0.02 45.00 45.000.00

Cert:79993 CF * 105.00 105.0006/12/1972 Water Right Total:J R SIMPLOT CO

UMAT  1303 0.00 22.98 22.980.00
UMAT 54154 206.52 364.96 0.00 0.00455.85

Cert:95964 CF * 22.98 22.9802/16/1973 Water Right Total:FRED WIDMAN

UMAT  1232 172.04 169.00 9.00 9.00231.75
UMAT  1233 30.79 157.47 5.00 1.33211.37

Cert:95542 CF * 14.00 10.3303/26/1974 Water Right Total:Chester Prior

UMAT  1232 172.04 169.00 51.90 51.90231.75
UMAT  1233 30.79 157.47 51.90 51.90211.37

Cert:80652 (T  9591
RR)  *

103.80 103.8003/26/1974 Water Right Total:EAGLE RANCH

UMAT  2816 43.64 13.52 300.00 300.0037.92

Cert:64103 (T  6305
RR)  *

300.00 300.0006/18/1974 Water Right Total:H T BURNS INC

UMAT  2816 43.64 13.52 0.00 24.0037.92

Cert:75149 CF * 0.00 24.0006/18/1974 Water Right Total:H T BURNS INC

UMAT  2937 104.42 129.80 475.00 450.00102.18

Cert:76120 CF * 475.00 450.0009/11/1974 Water Right Total:LOYALTA INC

UMAT  1335 113.83 87.46 145.00 145.00162.09

Cert:75128 CF * 145.00 145.0009/26/1974 Water Right Total:Amstad Farming Company

UMAT  1306 3.51 9.77 89.70 80.733.07

Cert:93648 CF * 89.70 80.7312/02/1974 Water Right Total:DESERT SPRINGS BOTTLED
WATER CO

UMAT  2103 105.91 105.91 111.00 111.0091.40

Cert:84626 ( RR)  * 111.00 111.0012/02/1974 Water Right Total:WILLIAM & YVONNE
ELFERING

UMAT  2167 51.32 59.52 60.00 60.0053.60

Cert:46626 OR * 60.00 60.0004/29/1975 Water Right Total:HERMISTON CEMETERY
DISTRICT

UMAT  2881 255.70 0.00 0.00593.39
UMAT  2935 171.42 180.13 250.00 250.0087.19
UMAT  2937 104.42 129.80 250.00 250.00102.18



Stage Gulch Critical Groundwater Area, Subarea A
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2026

Sustainable Annual Yield:  11450.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  11450.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2022Logid

Water
Use (af)

2023

Water
Use (af)

2024
UMAT 54342 0.00 0.00 250.00 150.000.00

Cert:96884 CF * 750.00 650.0008/22/1975 Water Right Total:Robert Levy

UMAT  1318 87.55 115.38 500.00 500.00306.64
UMAT  1321 80.58 200.85 400.00 400.00156.88
UMAT  1334 611.25 55.25 400.00 400.0026.37
UMAT  1335 113.83 87.46 400.00 210.00162.09

Cert:61534 OR * 2,678.20 2,130.0003/30/1976 Water Right Total:Amstad Farming Company

UMAT  1232 172.04 169.00 539.10 320.00231.75
UMAT  1233 30.79 157.47 439.10 300.00211.37

Cert:61534 OR * 2,678.20 2,130.0003/30/1976 Water Right Total:EAGLE RANCH

UMAT  1216 49.23 125.20 300.00 300.00268.28

Cert:75124 CF * 300.00 300.0007/19/1976 Water Right Total:WINDY RIVER LLC

UMAT  1215 89.42 22.33 122.50 122.500.02

Cert:75554 (T  6970
RR)  *

122.50 122.5007/19/1976 Water Right Total:WINDY RIVER LLC

UMAT  1215 89.42 22.33 122.50 122.500.02

Cert:79990 CF * 122.50 122.5007/19/1976 Water Right Total:WINDY RIVER LLC

UMAT  1176 41.28 78.40 0.00 55.0022.57

Cert:51696 OR * 0.00 55.0008/25/1976 Water Right Total:JOHN & DEBBIE MCBEE

UMAT  1214 466.36 604.54 175.00 175.00621.43

Cert:75555 (T  6970
RR)  *

175.00 175.0012/02/1976 Water Right Total:WINDY RIVER LLC

UMAT  1214 466.36 604.54 175.00 175.00621.43

Cert:79991 CF * 175.00 175.0012/02/1976 Water Right Total:WINDY RIVER LLC

UMAT 55585 211.66 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:87368 ( RR)  * 0.00 120.0002/25/1977 Water Right Total:Amazon

UMAT 54154 206.52 364.96 713.40 525.00455.85

Cert:94107 CF * 713.40 525.0002/25/1977 Water Right Total:FARMLAND RESERVE INC

UMAT 56771 30.57 88.03 0.00 14.0431.40

Cert:89052 CF * 0.00 14.0402/25/1977 Water Right Total:HERMISTON PARTNERS

UMAT  2783 10.00 0.00 10.0010.00

Cert:49823 OR * 0.00 10.0002/25/1977 Water Right Total:MITCHELL S & CINDY L
WILSON

UMAT 56771 30.57 88.03 0.00 35.9631.40

Cert:89233 CF * 0.00 35.9602/25/1977 Water Right Total:PIONEER HI-BRED
INTERNATIONAL INC

UMAT  2507 199.77 0.15 0.00 63.00136.82

Cert:87374 ( RR)  * 0.00 63.0002/25/1977 Water Right Total:PORT OF UMATILLA

UMAT  2881 255.70 668.00 668.00593.39
UMAT  2935 171.42 180.13 0.00 0.0087.19
UMAT  2937 104.42 129.80 0.00 0.00102.18
UMAT 54342 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00



Stage Gulch Critical Groundwater Area, Subarea A
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2026

Sustainable Annual Yield:  11450.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  11450.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2022Logid

Water
Use (af)

2023

Water
Use (af)

2024

Cert:96885 CF * 668.00 668.0002/25/1977 Water Right Total:Robert Levy

UMAT  2507 199.77 0.15 0.00 120.00136.82

Cert:87368 ( RR)  * 0.00 120.0002/25/1977 Water Right Total:STANFIELD HUTTERIAN
BRETHREN

UMAT  2507 199.77 0.15 0.00 57.24136.82
UMAT 55585 211.66 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:97371 CF * 0.00 57.2402/25/1977 Water Right Total:STANFIELD HUTTERIAN
BRETHREN

UMAT  2515 0.00 0.00 88.50 45.000.00

Cert:87373 ( RR)  * 88.50 45.0002/25/1977 Water Right Total:VERDON LLC

UMAT  2881 255.70 0.00 0.00593.39

Cert:52574 (T  5501
RR)  *

0.00 0.0002/25/1977 Water Right Total:WINDY RIVER LLC

UMAT  1334 611.25 55.25 130.00 230.6726.37

Cert:75122 CF * 130.00 230.6703/14/1977 Water Right Total:Amstad Farming Company

UMAT  2510 11.00 13.34 0.00 60.004.90

Cert:55012 OR * 0.00 60.0005/09/1977 Water Right Total:OSU Exp Station HAREC

UMAT  2500 283.54 282.69 0.00 105.00308.67

Cert:48688 OR * 0.00 105.0006/16/1977 Water Right Total:HERMISTON 353

UMAT  2634 64.44 80.20 1.00 1.0043.23

Cert:79538 (T  8865
RR)  *

1.00 1.0006/24/1977 Water Right Total:DOUBLE M RANCH

UMAT  2634 64.44 80.20 30.00 30.0043.23

Cert:79537 (T  8865
RR)  *

30.00 30.0006/24/1977 Water Right Total:DOUBLE M RANCH

UMAT  2634 64.44 80.20 19.00 19.0043.23

Cert:81756 CF * 19.00 19.0006/24/1977 Water Right Total:DOUBLE M RANCH

UMAT  2634 64.44 80.20 20.00 20.0043.23

Cert:81755 CF * 20.00 20.0006/24/1977 Water Right Total:DOUBLE M RANCH

UMAT  2962 0.00 85.62 0.00 39.9434.21
UMAT 50189 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UMAT 57155 418.29 795.46 0.00 279.27461.87

Permit: G  17091 * 0.00 319.2109/22/1977 Water Right Total:CITY OF STANFIELD

UMAT  2562 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.000.00

Inchoate: T  6783 CF
(REG) *

0.00 0.0003/22/1978 Water Right Total:J R SIMPLOT CO

UMAT  2562 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:85549 (T  6783
RR)  *

0.00 0.0003/22/1978 Water Right Total:J R SIMPLOT CO

UMAT  1279 0.04 29.74 461.40 10.742.43

Cert:76128 CF CR * 461.40 10.7404/27/1978 Water Right Total:WINDY RIVER LLC

UMAT  1311 70.13 69.17 0.00 72.3177.64



Stage Gulch Critical Groundwater Area, Subarea A
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2026

Sustainable Annual Yield:  11450.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  11450.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2022Logid

Water
Use (af)

2023

Water
Use (af)

2024
UMAT  1314 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Permit: G  18897 * 0.00 72.3106/21/1978 Water Right Total:CITY OF ECHO

UMAT  2508 0.00 0.00 8.00

Cert:53186 OR * 0.00 8.0001/25/1979 Water Right Total:MIKAMI BROTHERS

UMAT  1214 466.36 604.54 350.00 350.00621.43
UMAT  1215 89.42 22.33 245.00 89.420.02
UMAT  1216 49.23 125.20 300.00 150.00268.28

Cert:95493 CF (T
9845, T  10251 RR)
*

895.00 589.4204/19/1979 Water Right Total:L and L Farms

UMAT  2878 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:53394 OR * 0.00 0.0009/19/1979 Water Right Total:LOYALTA INC

UMAT  2561 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Inchoate: T  6783 CF
(REG) *

0.00 0.0004/23/1980 Water Right Total:J R SIMPLOT CO

UMAT  2561 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:86130 ( RR)
CR *

0.00 0.0004/23/1980 Water Right Total:J R SIMPLOT CO

UMAT  2050 2.27 0.00 3.50

Cert:54088 OR * 0.00 3.5001/12/1981 Water Right Total:HERMISTON SCHOOL
DISTRICT

UMAT  2816 43.64 13.52 0.00 0.0037.92

Cert:75134 CF * 0.00 0.0001/29/1981 Water Right Total:H T BURNS INC

UMAT 51260 92.69 81.00 145.00 11.5076.72

Cert:88907 CR * 145.00 11.5006/26/1981 Water Right Total:JB LAND

UMAT  2862 0.00 16.11 325.00 20.000.52

Cert:76116 CF * 325.00 20.0010/09/1981 Water Right Total:WALCHLI FARMS

UMAT  2771 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cert:76114 CF * 0.00 0.0005/31/1983 Water Right Total:Troy Murray

UMAT  2944 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:60744 OR * 0.00 0.0007/14/1983 Water Right Total:STEVE KOESTER FARMS

UMAT  2881 255.70 50.00 0.00593.39
UMAT  2935 171.42 180.13 0.00 0.0087.19
UMAT  2937 104.42 129.80 0.00 0.00102.18
UMAT 54342 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:96886 CF * 50.00 0.0007/12/1984 Water Right Total:Robert Levy

UMAT  5450 245.76 353.97 0.00 105.15346.60

Cert:87262 CF * 0.00 105.1508/15/1984 Water Right Total:CITY OF HERMISTON

5,064.07 7,027.97 6,246.86 11,085.28 11,450.00Subarea A Total:



Stage Gulch Critical Groundwater Area, Subarea B
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2026

Sustainable Annual Yield:  200.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  200.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2022Logid

Water
Use (af)

2023

Water
Use (af)

2024
UMAT  2907 3.40 0.00 0.00 3.000.00

Cert:76117 CF * 0.00 3.0004/08/1965 Water Right Total:GOLDEN VALLEY FARMS

UMAT  2909 0.00 652.20 100.000.00
UMAT  2910 0.00 0.00 2,124.90 97.000.00

Cert:87321 ( RR)  * 2,777.10 197.0002/27/1978 Water Right Total:GOLDEN VALLEY FARMS

UMAT  2907 3.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
UMAT  2909 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
UMAT  2910 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:87322 ( RR)  * 0.00 0.0006/13/1983 Water Right Total:GOLDEN VALLEY FARMS

3.40 0.00 0.00 2,777.10 200.00Subarea B Total:



Stage Gulch Critical Groundwater Area, Subarea C
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2026

Sustainable Annual Yield:  400.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  400.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2022Logid

Water
Use (af)

2023

Water
Use (af)

2024
UMAT  2928 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.000.00

Cert:53479 OR * 0.00 10.0008/13/1973 Water Right Total:MILLS MINT FARM

UMAT  2918 0.00 0.00 10.000.00

Cert:53482 OR * 0.00 10.0001/10/1977 Water Right Total:MILLS MINT FARM

UMAT  2912 0.00 15.00 15.000.00

Cert:76131 CF * 15.00 15.0004/10/1978 Water Right Total:GOLDEN VALLEY FARMS

UMAT  2903 0.00 0.00 2,777.10 365.000.00

Cert:87320 ( RR)  * 2,777.10 365.0012/26/1978 Water Right Total:GOLDEN VALLEY FARMS

UMAT  2903 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:87322 ( RR)  * 0.00 0.0006/13/1983 Water Right Total:GOLDEN VALLEY FARMS

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,792.10 400.00Subarea C Total:



Stage Gulch Critical Groundwater Area, Subarea D
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2026

Sustainable Annual Yield:  3250.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  3250.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2022Logid

Water
Use (af)

2023

Water
Use (af)

2024
UMAT  1238 0.14 313.64 40.00 40.0012.12
UMAT  1286 0.00 0.00 40.00 40.000.00
UMAT  1294 0.50 118.44 40.00 40.004.58
UMAT  1341 517.57 204.39 40.00 40.00414.03
UMAT  1347 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:74762 CF * 160.00 160.0003/25/1955 Water Right Total:FARMLAND RESERVE INC

UMAT  1282 46.78 388.84 80.00 80.00384.14

Cert:91070 CF * 80.00 80.0004/08/1963 Water Right Total:FARMLAND RESERVE INC

UMAT  1238 0.14 313.64 80.00 80.0012.12
UMAT  1286 0.00 0.00 80.00 80.000.00
UMAT  1294 0.50 118.44 80.00 80.004.58
UMAT  1341 517.57 204.39 80.00 80.00414.03
UMAT  1347 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:92001 CF (T
6787 RR)  *

320.00 320.0004/08/1963 Water Right Total:FARMLAND RESERVE INC

UMAT  1238 0.14 313.64 125.00 125.0012.12
UMAT  1286 0.00 0.00 125.00 125.000.00
UMAT  1294 0.50 118.44 125.00 125.004.58
UMAT  1341 517.57 204.39 125.00 125.00414.03
UMAT  1347 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:85124 (T  6775
RR)  CR *

500.00 500.0006/08/1971 Water Right Total:FARMLAND RESERVE INC

UMAT  1282 46.78 388.84 440.00 440.00384.14

Cert:91071 CF * 440.00 440.0006/08/1971 Water Right Total:FARMLAND RESERVE INC

UMAT  1282 46.78 388.84 650.00 650.00384.14

Cert:80850 (T  6775,
T  11086 RR)  *

650.00 650.0002/16/1973 Water Right Total:FARMLAND RESERVE INC

UMAT  1238 0.14 313.64 275.00 275.0012.12
UMAT  1286 0.00 0.00 275.00 275.000.00
UMAT  1294 0.50 118.44 275.00 275.004.58
UMAT  1341 517.57 204.39 275.00 275.00414.03
UMAT  1347 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:87042 CF * 1,100.00 1,100.0002/16/1973 Water Right Total:FARMLAND RESERVE INC

UMAT  2992 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cert:87321 ( RR)  * 0.00 0.0002/27/1978 Water Right Total:GOLDEN VALLEY FARMS

UMAT  2992 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cert:87322 ( RR)  * 0.00 0.0006/13/1983 Water Right Total:GOLDEN VALLEY FARMS

564.99 814.87 1,025.31 3,250.00 3,250.00Subarea D Total:



Stage Gulch Critical Groundwater Area, Subarea F
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2026

Sustainable Annual Yield:  200.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  200.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2022Logid

Water
Use (af)

2023

Water
Use (af)

2024
UMAT  1278 60.33 106.64 0.00 13.12108.79

Inchoate: T  6442 CF
(REG) *

0.00 13.1204/27/1978 Water Right Total:BRIAN MONTECUCCO

UMAT  1278 60.33 106.64 200.00 186.88108.79

Cert:76307 (T  6442
RR)  *

200.00 186.8804/27/1978 Water Right Total:BRIAN MONTECUCCO

60.33 108.79 106.64 200.00 200.00Subarea F Total:



Stage Gulch Critical Groundwater Area, Subarea G
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2026

Sustainable Annual Yield:  2750.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  2750.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2022Logid

Water
Use (af)

2023

Water
Use (af)

2024
UMAT  1226 138.34 377.74 0.00 0.00499.04
UMAT  1235 47.93 216.42 150.00 150.00221.36

Cert:95542 CF * 150.00 150.0003/26/1974 Water Right Total:Chester Prior

UMAT  1226 138.34 377.74 450.00 450.00499.04
UMAT  1235 47.93 216.42 150.00 150.00221.36

Cert:80652 (T  9591
RR)  *

600.00 600.0003/26/1974 Water Right Total:EAGLE RANCH

UMAT   469 153.58 296.44 209.70 209.70662.21
UMAT   470 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
UMAT  1285 144.06 206.90 250.00 250.00237.63

Cert:75127 CF * 459.70 459.7009/05/1974 Water Right Total:EAGLE RANCH

UMAT   469 153.58 296.44 0.00 0.00662.21
UMAT   476 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
UMAT  1285 144.06 206.90 0.00 0.00237.63

Cert:97540 ( RR)  * 0.00 0.0010/15/1975 Water Right Total:EAGLE RANCH

UMAT   469 153.58 296.44 652.70 652.70662.21
UMAT   470 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
UMAT  1226 138.34 377.74 450.00 450.00499.04
UMAT  1235 47.93 216.42 150.00 150.00221.36
UMAT  1285 144.06 206.90 250.00 250.00237.63

Cert:61534 OR * 1,502.70 1,502.7003/30/1976 Water Right Total:EAGLE RANCH

UMAT   469 153.58 296.44 37.60 37.60662.21
UMAT   476 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
UMAT  1285 144.06 206.90 0.00 0.00237.63

Cert:79673 CF * 37.60 37.6010/15/1976 Water Right Total:EAGLE RANCH

483.91 1,620.24 1,097.50 2,750.00 2,750.00Subarea G Total:



Stage Gulch Critical Groundwater Area, Subarea H
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2026

Sustainable Annual Yield:  8850.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  8850.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2022Logid

Water
Use (af)

2023

Water
Use (af)

2024
UMAT  3010 5.14 825.47 0.00 0.000.00
UMAT 58365 0.00 78.12 70.80 70.8065.25

Inchoate: T  13113
CF (REG) *

70.80 70.8001/28/1953 Water Right Total:Morrison Ranch LLC

UMAT  1351 199.51 291.72 61.65 61.65303.18

Inchoate: T  11473
CF (REG) *

61.65 61.6509/16/1954 Water Right Total:FARMLAND RESERVE INC

UMAT  1356 117.83 54.05 198.00 120.00149.28

Cert:55612 CF * 198.00 120.0010/04/1966 Water Right Total:GLENN ROHDE

UMAT  1295 517.57 362.73 1,032.20 500.00354.69

Cert:85124 (T  6775
RR)  CR *

1,032.20 500.0006/08/1971 Water Right Total:FARMLAND RESERVE INC

UMAT  1364 170.93 195.96 300.00 200.00197.99

Cert:55613 CF * 300.00 200.0002/02/1972 Water Right Total:REESE FARM

UMAT  1300 30.89 0.00 0.00 0.0073.82

Cert:80850 (T  6775,
T  11086 RR)  *

0.00 0.0002/16/1973 Water Right Total:FARMLAND RESERVE INC

UMAT  1351 199.51 291.72 212.40 212.40303.18

Inchoate: T  11473
CF (REG) *

212.40 212.4011/30/1973 Water Right Total:FARMLAND RESERVE INC

UMAT  1367 106.23 136.24 0.00 0.00108.75

Inchoate: T  13632
CF (REG) *

0.00 0.0007/19/1974 Water Right Total:Dan McCarty

UMAT  1295 517.57 362.73 187.50 187.50354.69
UMAT  1300 30.89 0.00 187.50 187.5073.82
UMAT  1326 188.14 193.88 187.50 187.50210.65
UMAT 54853 1,197.65 1,122.06 187.50 187.50929.71

Cert:87666 CF * 750.00 750.0007/19/1974 Water Right Total:FARMLAND RESERVE INC

UMAT  1359 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:47008 OR * 0.00 0.0007/19/1974 Water Right Total:RICHARD & ASHLEY SNOW

UMAT  1382 0.00 0.00 16.20 16.200.00

Cert:86213 ( RR)  * 16.20 16.2010/21/1974 Water Right Total:EMA TRUST, ERIC
ANDERSON, TRUSTEE

UMAT  1295 517.57 362.73 90.35 90.35354.69
UMAT  1300 30.89 0.00 90.35 90.3573.82
UMAT  1326 188.14 193.88 90.35 90.35210.65
UMAT 54853 1,197.65 1,122.06 90.35 90.35929.71

Cert:87667 CF * 361.40 361.4010/21/1974 Water Right Total:FARMLAND RESERVE INC

UMAT  1361 786.93 1,071.20 600.00 420.00988.68
UMAT  1369 438.88 350.66 600.00 600.000.00

Inchoate: T  10517
CF (REG) *

1,200.00 1,020.0011/12/1975 Water Right Total:GOLDEN VALLEY FARMS

UMAT  1329 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00



Stage Gulch Critical Groundwater Area, Subarea H
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2026

Sustainable Annual Yield:  8850.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  8850.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2022Logid

Water
Use (af)

2023

Water
Use (af)

2024
UMAT 54853 1,197.65 1,122.06 1,071.00 850.00929.71

Cert:80849 CF * 1,071.00 850.0012/29/1975 Water Right Total:FARMLAND RESERVE INC

UMAT  1362 715.93 802.48 1,027.50 600.00720.27

Cert:85256 ( RR)  * 1,027.50 600.0007/16/1976 Water Right Total:Branstetter Ranch

UMAT  1362 715.93 802.48 328.20 200.00720.27

Cert:89677 CF * 328.20 200.0007/16/1976 Water Right Total:Branstetter Ranch

UMAT  1367 106.23 136.24 495.00 120.00108.75
UMAT  1367 106.23 136.24108.75

Inchoate: T  13632
CF (REG) *

495.00 120.0009/09/1976 Water Right Total:Dan McCarty

UMAT  1367 106.23 136.24 0.00 0.00108.75

Cert:97009 (T  13632
RR)  *

0.00 0.0009/09/1976 Water Right Total:M and Shirley Temple

UMAT  1300 30.89 0.00 75.36 75.3673.82
UMAT  1326 188.14 193.88 75.36 75.36210.65
UMAT  1361 786.93 1,071.20 75.36 130.95988.68
UMAT  1369 438.88 350.66 75.36 75.360.00
UMAT 54853 1,197.65 1,122.06 75.36 75.36929.71

Cert:87713 CF * 376.80 432.3912/15/1976 Water Right Total:FARMLAND RESERVE INC

UMAT  2998 16.09 218.12 1,147.50 700.00130.29

Cert:67300 CF * 1,147.50 700.0005/23/1977 Water Right Total:JML

UMAT  1356 117.83 54.05 0.00 110.00149.28

Cert:55015 OR * 0.00 110.0012/06/1977 Water Right Total:GLENN ROHDE

UMAT  2999 0.00 297.86 2,000.00 500.00206.50
UMAT  3000 15.56 699.90 3,200.00 1,000.00464.73
UMAT  3004 196.23 297.19 168.20 150.00466.12
UMAT  3007 26.18 24.88 750.00 40.0017.22

Cert:80295 (T  8688
RR)  *

6,118.20 1,690.0002/15/1978 Water Right Total:ST HILAIRE

UMAT  2999 0.00 297.86 0.00 16.00206.50
UMAT  3000 15.56 699.90 0.00 28.00464.73
UMAT  3004 196.23 297.19 0.00 50.00466.12
UMAT  3007 26.18 24.88 0.00 15.0017.22

Cert:88817 CF * 0.00 109.0002/15/1978 Water Right Total:ST HILAIRE

UMAT  1361 786.93 1,071.20 185.40 129.00988.68
UMAT  1369 438.88 350.66 185.40 185.400.00

Inchoate: T  10517
CF (REG) *

370.80 314.4002/21/1978 Water Right Total:GOLDEN VALLEY FARMS

UMAT  1361 786.93 1,071.20 780.00 83.50988.68
UMAT  1369 438.88 350.66 829.20 140.260.00

Inchoate: T  10517
CF (REG) *

1,609.20 223.7608/02/1978 Water Right Total:GOLDEN VALLEY FARMS

UMAT  1361 786.93 1,071.20 780.00 188.00988.68



Stage Gulch Critical Groundwater Area, Subarea H
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2026

Sustainable Annual Yield:  8850.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  8850.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2022Logid

Water
Use (af)

2023

Water
Use (af)

2024

Cert:84095 (T  10517
RR)  *

780.00 188.0008/02/1978 Water Right Total:GOLDEN VALLEY FARMS

UMAT  1351 199.51 291.72 108.80 0.00303.18

Inchoate: T  11473
CF (REG) *

108.80 0.0005/10/1979 Water Right Total:FARMLAND RESERVE INC

UMAT  1364 170.93 195.96 0.00 0.00197.99

Cert:56073 OR * 0.00 0.0005/10/1979 Water Right Total:REESE FARM

UMAT  1383 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cert:55842 OR * 0.00 0.0003/17/1980 Water Right Total:HARRIET ISOM

UMAT  1362 715.93 802.48 0.00 0.00720.27

Cert:85257 ( RR)  * 0.00 0.0003/12/1981 Water Right Total:Branstetter Ranch

UMAT  1362 715.93 802.48 511.50 0.00720.27

Cert:89678 CF * 511.50 0.0003/12/1981 Water Right Total:Branstetter Ranch

UMAT  3010 5.14 825.47 692.40 0.000.00

Cert:94466 (T  13113
RR)  *

692.40 0.0003/28/1983 Water Right Total:LORENZEN RANCHES, INC

UMAT  3010 5.14 825.47 0.00 0.000.00
UMAT 58365 0.00 78.12 25.50 0.0065.25

Inchoate: T  13113
CF (REG) *

25.50 0.0003/28/1983 Water Right Total:Morrison Ranch LLC

4,729.69 5,387.12 7,022.51 18,865.05 8,850.00Subarea H Total:


